
DK138 Rhino-Rack VA, Aero, Euro & HD crossbar instruction

Vehicle Date Crossbar
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Front 
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strip length 

per side 
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strip length 
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Rear 
Right 
Pad/
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Rear 
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strip length 
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Toyota Kluger 
5dr wagon 08/07- 1375mm

M368
SUB0151

M368
SUB0151

172mm 117mm 1107mm / 
43,37/64” OUT

M368
SUB0151

M368
SUB0151

159mm 104mm 1081mm / 
42,9/16” OUT

Arrow
OUT

Arrow
OUT

Kia Cerato 4dr 
sedan 01/09- 1260mm

M368
SUB0151

M368
SUB0151

161mm 48mm 970mm / 
38,3/16” OUT

M368
SUB0151

M368
SUB0151

160mm 47mm 968mm / 
38,7/64” OUT

Arrow
OUT

Arrow
OUT

Toyota High-
lander 5dr 
SUV

2008- 1375mm

M368
SUB0151

M368
SUB0151

172mm 117mm 1107mm / 
43,37/64” OUT

M368
SUB0151

M368
SUB0151

159mm 104mm 1081mm / 
42,9/16” OUT

Arrow
OUT

Arrow
OUT

Scion XB 5dr 
hatch 04-07 1375mm

M368
SUB0151

M368
SUB0151

171mm 116mm 1205mm / 
47,7/16” OUT

M368
SUB0151

M368
SUB0151

168mm 113mm 1099mm / 
43,17/64” OUT

Arrow
OUT

Arrow
OUT

Hyundai Azera 
4dr sedan 06-11 1260mm

M368
SUB0151

M368
SUB0151

159mm 46mm 966mm / 
38,1/32” OUT

M368
SUB0151

M368
SUB0151

173mm 60mm 994mm / 
39,9/64” IN

Arrow
OUT

Arrow
OUT

HD crossbarAERO crossbar
IDENTIFICATION CHART

FRONT CROSSBAR REAR CROSSBAR
VA crossbar

Identification

VA VAHD HD

AERO AERO

EURO EURO

EURO crossbar

http://www.carid.com/roof-racks.html
http://www.carid.com/rhino-rack/


DK138 Rhino-Rack VA, Aero, Euro & HD crossbar instruction

Vehicle Date Crossbar
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Rear 
Right 
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Rear 
Left 
Pad/

Clamp

Measurement 
strip length 
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strip length 

per side
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Hyundai 
Grandeur 4dr 
sedan TG

02/06- 1260mm

M368
SUB0151

M368
SUB0151

159mm 46mm 966mm / 
38,1/32” OUT

M368
SUB0151

M368
SUB0151

173mm 60mm 994mm / 
39,9/64” IN

Arrow
OUT

Arrow
OUT

HD crossbarAERO crossbar
IDENTIFICATION CHART

FRONT CROSSBAR REAR CROSSBAR
VA crossbar

Identification

VA VAHD HD

AERO AERO

EURO EURO

EURO crossbar



DK138 Rhino-Rack VA, Aero, Euro & HD crossbar instruction

A

B REARFRONT

FORWARD

REAR

IN

IN

OUT

OUT

Measurement A:  CENTRE of door jamb to CENTRE arrow of leg foot plate.
Measurement B:  CENTRE of Front leg foot plate arrow to CENTRE of Rear leg foot plate arrow.
Carrying capacity: Roof rack is rated to 75kg. Please refer to manufacturers handbook for your vehicles maximum roof load capacity. Always use the lower of the two figures.

Hyundai Azera &
Hyundai Grandeur Rear Foot Plate
Foot Plate arrow faces IN
Pad arrow faces OUT

Arrow IN
Rear Foot Plate OUTside of vehicle
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Hyundai 
Grandeur 4dr 
sedan TG

02/06- 1260mm

M368
SUB0151

M368
SUB0151

159mm 46mm 966mm / 
38,1/32” OUT

M368
SUB0151

M368
SUB0151

173mm 60mm 994mm / 
39,9/64” IN

Arrow
OUT

Arrow
OUT

VEHICLE Date Measurement A Measurement B Load Rating (includes racks 5kg/ 
11lbs)

Toyota Kluger 5dr wagon 08/07- 150mm / 5,29/32” 800mm / 31,1/2” 60kg / 132lbs

Kia Cerato 4dr sedan 01/09- 250mm / 9,27/32” 650mm / 25,19/32” 50kg / 110lbs

Toyota Highlander 5dr SUV 2008- 150mm / 5,29/32” 800mm / 31,1/2” 60kg / 132lbs

Scion XB 5dr hatch 04-07 300mm / 11,13/16” 750mm / 29,17/32” 50kg / 110lbs

Hyundai Azera 4dr sedan 06-11 210mm / 8,17/64” 700mm / 27,9/16” 50kg / 110lbs

Hyundai Grandeur 4dr sedan TG 02/06- 210mm / 8,17/64” 700mm / 27,9/16” 50kg / 110lbs

Direction of Pad, Arrow 
and Foot PlatesM368

M368


